



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. C.M. Sangwan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, APP for the
State alongwith Mr. Sushant Bali,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

CRL.M.A. 15535/2022(for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022

1. Heard, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, APP accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for four weeks' time to file the reply. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter on 13.10.2022.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner would be at liberty to file an appropriate application, if so requires.

AUGUST 8, 2022/p

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any