



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.M. Sangwan, Advocate

Versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
alongwith Mr. Sushant Bali, Mr. Kunal Mittal &
Mr. Maitreya Saha, Advocates with Inspector
Karmvir Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

CRL.M.A. 16711/2022

Re-notify on 12th September, 2022.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

p'ma