



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16711/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate,
alongwith Mr.Mukesh Sangwan, Mr.Pratibha
Varun, Mr.Shanul Kadian and Mr.Jatin Gulia,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sushant Bali, Advocate alongwith
Inspector Karamir Singh, Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 13.10.2022

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks liberty to file response to the status report, specifically in terms of averments made in paragraph 1.
2. The liberty so prayed for is granted. Two weeks time is granted to file response to the status report.
3. List this matter on 30.01.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022/MJ