



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16711/2022.**

RUKMA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS. Respondent

Through: Insp. Karamvir Singh, PS Spl. Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.01.2023

%

1. No time left today.
2. List on 09th March, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/MK