



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16711/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.
(Appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Inspector Karamvir Singh, Spl.Cell/
SR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

1. This matter is taken up today since the date of 09.03.2023 was declared as holiday for this Court.
2. Ld. proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the main counsel is not available today and seeks accommodation.
3. Accordingly, list on 19.07.2023.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 10, 2023/kct