



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022, CRL.M.A. 16711/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Kumar, adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (Crl.)
with Ms.Anvita Bhandari, Ms.Charu
Sharma, Mr.Arjit Sharma and
Mr.Vaibhav Vats, Advts.
SI Navdeep special cell

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
01.08.2024

%

List on 10.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

rb