



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022 & CrI.M.A.16711/2022**

RUKMA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Mr.
Nikunj Bindal, Advocates and SI
Nishant Suron, PS Special Cell

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

List on 21st April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

Rt/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any