



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1799/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16711/2022

RUKMA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saksham Aggarwal,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI)

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advocates for
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State.
SI Anil Kumar, PS Special
Cell/SR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for a passover.
2. It is already 3:30 PM and passover is not feasible.
3. List on 27.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

DU